RE 51507, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Filter elements for installation
in old EPE filter housing
Features
 ▶ Filter media for numerous application ranges made of
glass fiber material (water-absorbing optional), filter
paper, wire mesh, fleece material and metal fiber fleece
 ▶ Cleanable wire mesh filter media

Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements  3/30
RE 51507, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Order example:
1.32 H10XL-A00-0-0
Material no.: R928045217
Further models on request.
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
‒ A ‒ 0 ‒ 0
1) Permissible temperature range: see chapter “Technical data”
2) Improved resistance to temperature and media
3) Only in connection with special adhesive “H”
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 1.(E) size 10 … 225/450
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Stainless steel 1.4571 V 3)
Bypass valve
07 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
08 Without seal 0
4/30 1.; 2.; 3. Elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51507, edition: 2019-12
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 1. size 0004 … 0012
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ A ‒ 5 ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 1.
Size
02 According to Bosch Rexroth
standard
0004 2)
0006
0010
0012
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, one-way (not cleanable) P10
P25
Non-woven fabric, one-way (not cleanable) VS25
VS40
VS60
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ A ‒ 5 ‒
Order example:
1.0006 H10XL-A00-5-M
Material no.: R928025249
Further models on request.
1) Permissible temperature range: see chapter “Technical data”
2) Only configurable with seal material NBR “M”
3) Improved temperature and media resistance, only in conjunction
with seal FKM “V”
4) Only in conjunction with special adhesive “H” and seal FKM “V”
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Stainless steel 1.4571 V 4)
Bypass valve
07 With bypass valve ‒ release pressure 2.5 bar [36.3 psi] 5
Seal
08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
6/30 1.; 2.; 3. Elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51507, edition: 2019-12
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 1. size 0005; 0013 … 0270C
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ A ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 1.
Size
02 According to Bosch Rexroth
standard
0005
0008
0013
0015
0018
0020
0030
0045
0055
0059
0060
0061
0095
0145
0145C 2)
0200C 2)
0270C 2)
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, one-way (not cleanable) P10
P25
Non-woven fabric, one-way (not cleanable) VS25
VS40
VS60
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material

Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements  7/30
RE 51507, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Order example:
1.0013 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928005513
Further models on request.
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 1. size 0005; 0013 … 0270C
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ A ‒ 0 ‒
1) Permissible temperature range: see chapter “Technical data”
2) Only configurable with glass fiber material “H ... XL”, not
configurable with special adhesive “H” and element design
stainless steel “V”
3) Improved temperature and media resistance, only in conjunction
with seal FKM “V”
4) Only in conjunction with special adhesive “H” and seal FKM “V”
Element design
05 Standard adhesive 0
Special adhesive H 3)
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Stainless steel 1.4571 V 4)
Bypass valve
07 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
8/30 1.; 2.; 3. Elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51507, edition: 2019-12
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 1. size 360 … 1801
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 1.
Size
02 According to Bosch Rexroth
standard
360
361
560
561
900
901
1400
1401
1800
1801
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, one-way (not cleanable) P10
P25
Non-woven fabric, one-way (not cleanable) VS25
VS40
VS60
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material

Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements  9/30
RE 51507, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Order example:
1.560 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928028040
Further models on request.
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 1. size 360 … 1801
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
1. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
1) Permissible temperature range: see chapter “Technical data”
2) Only configurable with differential pressure A = 30 bar [435 psi]
3) Improved temperature and media resistance, only in conjunction
with seal FKM “V”
4) Only in conjunction with special adhesive “H” and seal FKM “V”
Element design
05 Standard adhesive 0
Special adhesive H 3)
Element design
06 Standard material 0
Stainless steel 1.4571 V 4)
Bypass valve
07 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
10/30 1.; 2.; 3. Elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51507, edition: 2019-12
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 2. size 10 … 900
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
2. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 2.
Size
02 According to Bosch Rexroth
standard
10
18
32
56
90
140
180 2)
225
360
460
560
900
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, one-way (not cleanable) P10
P25
Non-woven fabric, one-way (not cleanable) VS25
VS40
VS60
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material

08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
2.32 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928019015
Further models on request.
1) Permissible temperature range: see chapter “Technical data”
2) Only configurable with differential pressure A = 30 bar [435 psi]
and element design stainless steel “V”
3) Only configurable with differential pressure A = 30 bar [435 psi]
4) Improved temperature and media resistance, only in conjunction
with seal FKM “V”
5) Only in conjunction with special adhesive “H” and seal FKM “V”
12/30 1.; 2.; 3. Elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51507, edition: 2019-12
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 2. size 0003 … 0145
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08
2. ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 2.
Size
02 According to Bosch Rexroth
standard
0003
0004
0005
0008
0013
0014 2)
0015
0018
0019 2)
0020
0030
0045
0055
0095
0145
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
G200
G500
G800
Filter paper, one-way (not cleanable) P10
P25
Non-woven fabric, one-way (not cleanable) VS25
VS40
VS60
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material

08 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
2.0008 H10XL-A00-0-M
Material no.: R928006161
Further models on request.
1) Permissible temperature range; see chapter “Technical data”
2) Only configurable with element design stainless steel “V”
3) Only configurable with differential pressure A = 30 bar [435 psi]
4) Not in connection with size 0003
5) Improved temperature and media resistance, only in conjunction
with seal FKM “V”
6) Only in conjunction with special adhesive “H” and seal FKM “V”
14/30 1.; 2.; 3. Elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51507, edition: 2019-12
Filter element 1)
01 Design 2.Z
Size
02 According to Bosch Rexroth
standard
30
90
120
180
220
Filter rating in μm
03 Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material
H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Glass fiber material PWR... Generation 5, not reusable, not cleanable
Not available in combination with stainless steel material
PWR1
PWR3
PWR6
PWR10
PWR20
Pressure differential
04 Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 330 bar [4786 psi] B00
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 160 bar [2321 psi] C00
Bypass valve
05 Without bypass valve 0
Seal 1)
06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
2.Z90 H10XL-C00-0-M
Material no.: R928036119
1) Permissible temperature range: see chapter “Technical data”
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 2.Z
for sandwich plate filter 250 ZH
01 02 03 04 05 06
2.Z ‒ ‒ 0 ‒
Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements  15/30
RE 51507, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering codes
filter element
Filter element type 3.0003
for return line filter 10 FRE 0003
01 02 03 04 05 06
3. 0003 ‒ A00 ‒ 7 ‒
Filter element 1)
01 Design 3.
Size
02 According to Bosch Rexroth
standard
0003
Filter rating in μm
03 Nominal Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable G10
G25
G40
G60
G100
Filter paper, one-way (not cleanable) P10
P25
Absolute
(ISO 16889; βx(c) ≥ 200)
Glass fiber material H...XL, not reusable, not cleanable
Only available in combination with stainless steel material
H1XL
H3XL
H6XL
H10XL
H20XL
Glass fiber material PWR... Generation 5, not reusable, not cleanable
Not available in combination with stainless steel material
PWR1
PWR3
PWR6
PWR10
PWR20
Pressure differential
04 Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 30 bar [435 psi] A00
Bypass valve
05 With bypass valve ‒ release pressure 3.5 bar [50.8 psi] 7
Seal
06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Order example:
3.0003 H10XL-A00-7-M
Material no. R928025675
1) Permissible temperature range: see chapter “Technical data”
16/30 1.; 2.; 3. Elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51507, edition: 2019-12
Assignment of filter elements to filter series
Element type (Type) Series Application
1.10 - 225/450 16 RA 10 - 225/450 with valve
Return line filter1.E10 - 225/450 16 RA 10 - 225/450 without valve
1.360(1) - 1800(1)
16 RL/DR 360(1) - 1800(1)
25/100 L/D 360(1) - 1800(1) Inline filter
1.0004 - 0012 10 RE Return line filter
1.0005; 1.0008; 0013 - 0120
10 FRE/FRD 0005-0120;
40 FLDK 0008-0120;
40/100 FLE/FLD 0020-0120;
16 FLD 0190-0300
Return line filter;
Duplex return line filter;
Inline filter; duplex filters
1.0145(C) - 0270 (C) 40 FLE 0145(C) - 0270(C);
40 FLD 0146(C) - 0274(C)
Inline filter;
Duplex filter
2.10 - 900
25/100 - 250/400 D/ED Duplex filter
250/450 L /EL/F
Inline filter
2.180 10 DLW
2.Z30 - 180 250 ZH Sandwich plate filter
2.0003 (without valve)
10 FRE 0003 Return line filter
3.0003 (with valve)
2.0004 - 0145
40/160/250/450 LE/LD 0003 - 0145;
250 FE 0003 - 0055;
450 FE 0003 - 0145
40/100 EL 0004-0045; 450 EL 0004 - 0145;
690 EL 0004 - 0014; 1000 EL 0004:
40/100 ED 0004 - 0019
Inline filter;
duplex filters
Filter elements | 1.; 2.; 3. elements  17/30
RE 51507, edition: 2019-12, Bosch Rexroth AG
Filter design
Easy selection of the filter size is made possible by the FilterSelect online tool. The filter can be designed using the operating pressure, flow and fluid
system parameters. The required filter rating is based on the application,
the sensitivity to contamination of the components and the environmental conditions.
The program leads you through the menu on a step-by-step basis.
A documentation of the filter selection can finally be created in the form of a PDF file. This file contains the entered parameters, the designed filter with
material number including spare parts, and the pressure loss curves.
Link FilterSelect:
Other languages can be selected using the page navigation.
18/30 1.; 2.; 3. Elements | Filter elements
Bosch Rexroth AG, RE 51507, edition: 2019-12
Function, section